Forms of entry level were filled for First year students in the academic year 2022-23 at
smt.C.D.J.Rofel Arts and Smt.l.5.R.A.Rofel Commerce College ,Vapi. In which a total of 150
students participated. The statistical analysis of which is as follows.

1 A PARTICULAR REASON TO CHOOSE THIS COLLEGE
Nos of
Particulars Responses
A | BY AN OLD STUDENTS / SENIORS 39
B | LECTURES BY EXPERIENCED AND SKILLFUL PROFESSORS 20
C | DISCIPLINED ATMOSPHERE 8
D | SCALES OF THE EDUCATION 17
E | NAAC RANK 0
F | FACILITIES OF THE COLLEGE 9
G | ALLAS ABOVE 48
H | OTHERS 8

M BY AN OLD STUDENTS / SENIORS

m LECTURES BY EXPERIENCED AND
SKILLFUL PROFESSORS

5 DISCIPLINED ATMOSPHERE
SCALES OF THE EDUCATION

B NAAC RANK

B FACILITIES OF THE COLLEGE

Conclusion:- There are majority students (32%) as given their opinion that they choose this college

recommended by their old students and seniors.




2 A PARTICULAR REASON TO CHOOSE OF BACHELOR OF ARTS OR COMMERCE?

Nos of
Particulars Responses
A | YOU ARE INTEERESTED IN THIS COURSE 60
B | YOUR MARKS IN THIS COURSE ARE HIGH IN THE PAST 7
C | GUIDANCE OF YOUR FRIENDS /PARENTS OR TEACHER 3
D | THESE SUBJECTS ARE VERY NECESSARY IN TODAY'S ERA 11
E | JOB PROSPECTS AFTER GRADUATION ARE HIGHER 14
F | APART OF A PROFESSIONAL COURSE LIKE M.B.A./M.B.E. 8
G | ALLAS ABOVE 40
H | OTHERS 7

B YOU ARE INTEERESTED IN THIS COURSE

B YOUR MARKS IN THIS COURSE ARE
HIGH IN THE PAST

B GUIDANCE OF YOUR FRIENDS
/PARENTS OR TEACHER

THESE SUBJECTS ARE VERY NECESSARY
IN TODAY'S ERA

M JOB PROSPECTS AFTER GRADUATION
ARE HIGHER

B A PART OF A PROFESSIONAL COURSE
LIKE M.B.A./M.B.E.

Conclusion:- Here 27% students have choose this course by their interest for particular coursed (i.e. Arts

and Commerce)




3.1 AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION ,DID YOU UNDERSTAND THE ENITRE SUBJECT OF YOUR

CHOICE?
Nos of
Particulars Responses
1 | STRONGLY AGRREE 49
2 | AGREE 74
3 | NEUTRAL 20
4 | DISAGREE 7
5 | STRONGLY DISAGRREE 0

B STRONGLY AGRREE
B AGREE
NEUTRAL
DISAGREE
B STRONGLY DISAGRREE

Conclusion:- there are majority students (49%) are responded that all information was provided at the

time of subject selection.

3.2 How satisfied are you with the guidance provided during the orientation program?
Nos of
Particulars Responses

1 | STRONGLY AGRREE 34

2 | AGREE 58

3 | NEUTRAL 53

4 | DISAGREE 3

5 | STRONGLY DISAGRREE




B STRONGLY AGRREE
B AGREE
= NEUTRAL
DISAGREE
B STRONGLY DISAGRREE

Conclusion:- 58% students are agree with that they satisfied during orientation program.

3.3 Are professors supportive during the lectures?
Nos of
Particulars Responses

1 | STRONGLY AGRREE 64
2 | AGREE 66
3 | NEUTRAL 16
4 | DISAGREE 9
5 | STRONGLY DISAGRREE 1

B STRONGLY AGRREE

B AGREE

= NEUTRAL

DISAGREE
B STRONGLY DISAGRREE

Conclusion:- Majority students are responded that professors are supportive and helpful during lectures.




3.4 YOU ARE SATISFIED WITH YOUR PROFESSOR'S LECTURES.

Nos of
Particulars Responses

1 | STRONGLY AGRREE 52
2 | AGREE 81
3 | NEUTRAL 13
4 | DISAGREE 4
5 | STRONGLY DISAGRREE 1

B STRONGLY AGRREE

m AGREE

H NEUTRAL

DISAGREE
B STRONGLY DISAGRREE
Conclusion:- There are 54% students are agree with they satisfied during lectures.
3.5 YOUR PROFESSORS PLAY A KEY ROLE IN YOUR OVERALL DEVELOPMENT?
Particulars Nos of
Responses

1 | STRONGLY AGRREE 51
2 | AGREE 66
3 | NEUTRAL 18
4 | DISAGREE 13
5 | STRONGLY DISAGRREE 1

B STRONGLY AGRREE
B AGREE
B NEUTRAL
DISAGREE
B STRONGLY DISAGRREE




Conclusion:- There are majority students are agree with professors are play a role in their overall growth

and development.

3.6 PROJECTORS ARE USED BY PROFESSORS?
Nos of
Particulars Responses
1 | STRONGLY AGRREE 51
2 | AGREE 26
3 | NEUTRAL 25
4 | DISAGREE 18
5 | STRONGLY DISAGRREE 0

B STRONGLY AGRREE
B AGREE
B NEUTRAL
DISAGREE
B STRONGLY DISAGRREE

Conclusion:- There are majority students are (42%) responded that Professors are used projectors and ICT

tools during lectures.

3.7 ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH THE EXPLAINATION OF THE USE OF THE LIBRARY?
Nos of
Particulars Responses
1 | STRONGLY AGRREE 50
2 | AGREE 70
3 | NEUTRAL 19
4 | DISAGREE 10
5 | STRONGLY DISAGRREE 1




B STRONGLY AGRREE
m AGREE
= NEUTRAL
DISAGREE
B STRONGLY DISAGRREE

Conclusion:- There are 46% students are responded that they are satisfied with explanation about uses

of library.
3.8 ARE THE BOOKS YOU NEED AVAILABLE IN THE LIBRARY?
Nos of
Particulars Responses

1 | STRONGLY AGRREE 60
2 | AGREE 67
3 | NEUTRAL 10
4 | DISAGREE 12
5 | STRONGLY DISAGRREE 1

Conclusion:- 44% students are agree with availability about books

B STRONGLY AGRREE
B AGREE
B NEUTRAL
DISAGREE
B STRONGLY DISAGRREE




3.9 ARE THEY ENCOURAGED BY MENTORING OTHER ACTIVITIES GOING ON IN THE COLLEGE?

Nos of
Particulars Responses
1 | STRONGLY AGRREE 53
2 | AGREE 75
3 | NEUTRAL 13
4 | DISAGREE 6
5 | STRONGLY DISAGRREE 3
m STRONGLY AGRREE
m AGREE
= NEUTRAL
DISAGREE
B STRONGLY DISAGRREE
Conclusion:- There are majority students are responded that faculties and head of the college are
encourage us for other activities.
3.10 ARE YOUR PERSONAL PROBLEMS SOLVED PROPERLY?
Nos of
Particulars Responses
1 | STRONGLY AGRREE 48
2 | AGREE 78
3 | NEUTRAL 15
4 | DISAGREE 6
5 | STRONGLY DISAGRREE 3

B STRONGLY AGRREE
B AGREE
= NEUTRAL
DISAGREE
B STRONGLY DISAGRREE




Conclusion:- There are 52% students are responded that college faculties are helpful us for our personal

problem and guide us to solve it.

3.11 ARE YOU ADJUSTING TO YOUR COLLEGE CAMPUS?
Nos of
Particulars Responses
1 | STRONGLY AGRREE 40
2 | AGREE 69
3 | NEUTRAL 28
4 | DISAGREE 8
5 | STRONGLY DISAGRREE 5

B STRONGLY AGRREE
B AGREE
= NEUTRAL
DISAGREE
B STRONGLY DISAGRREE

Conclusion:- here majority students are responded that they are adjust in college campus.




